

Penny Labuanan



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 2256108)

Status: Updated

|                           |  |                               | Status. opuate         |
|---------------------------|--|-------------------------------|------------------------|
| Control Number:           | TECHNICAL EDUCATION & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY -                                       |                               | Award Type:            |
| 2019-03-003               | MISAMIS ORIENTAL Pabayo - San Agustin Street, Cagayan De Oro City Misamis Oriental, Region |                               |                        |
| Approved Budget:          | X, Phil  | ippines                       |                        |
| Php100,000.00             | Awardee :  | STEM UNIT<br>Contact Person : | - Unforeseen           |
| Procurement Mode:         | PELICAN INDUSTRIAL SALES CORPORATION   | ARMANDO TARAYAO               | Contingency)           |
|                           | Address :  | Designation :                 | Contract Amount:       |
| Shopping - Unforeseen     | Door 202 VAAJ Square, Z-12   |                               | Php76,000.00           |
| Contingency (Sec. 52.1.a) | Poblacion, Tagoloan Tagoloan Misamis<br>Oriental, Region X, Philippines                    | General Manager               | Award Date:            |
| Classification:           |  |                               | 01-Apr-2019            |
| Goods                     | Line Item  |                               | Publish Date:          |
| Category:                 | # Product/Service/Proje  | ct Name Budget                | 12-Apr-2019            |
| Electronic Parts and      | SYSTEM UNIT, CASING INTEXT IT-5<br>750W INTEL CPU S1151 KABYLAKE                           | i3-7100                       | Date Last Updated:     |
| Components                | 3.9GHz/3M HARD DISK SATA n1TB<br>BARRACUBA MOTHERBOARD S1151                               | ASUS EX-H110M-Php100,000.00   | 12-Apr-2019            |
| Applicable                | V DDR/PCIE3 MEMORY DDRAM3 8G<br>KINGSTON, 43211507, 4, Piece                               | B 1600                        | Contract Number:       |
| Procurement Rules:        | , 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,   |                               | 1097                   |
| Implementing Rules and    | Reason for Award :   |                               | Proceed Date:          |
| Regulations               | Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder  | **                            | 08-Apr-2019            |
| Funding Source:           |  |                               | Contract Effectivity   |
| Government of the         | -  | r -                           | Date:                  |
| Philippines (GOP)         |  |                               | 01-Apr-2019            |
| Funding Instrument:       |  | •                             | Contract End Date:     |
| General Appropriations    |  |                               | 12-Apr-2019            |
| Act                       |  |                               | Created By:            |
| Area of Delivery:         |  |                               | Penny Paylaga Labuanan |
| Misamis Oriental          |  |                               | Date Created:          |
| Delivery Period:          |  |                               | 12-Apr-2019            |
| 7Day/s                    |  |                               | Approver:              |
| Contact Person:           |  |                               | Penny Paylaga Labuanan |
| Penny Labuanan            |  | 7                             | View Documents:        |
| Created By:               |  |                               | 16                     |
| · ·                       |  |                               |                        |

Standard form number: SF-GOOD-56

Revised on: May 24, 2004



#### Republic of the Philippines TECHNICAL EDUCATION & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - X

Misamis Oriental Provincial Office

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 18, 2019

MR. ARMANDO A. TARAYAO Manager PELICAN INDUSTRIAL SALES CORPORATION

Dear Mr. Tarayao:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved; notice is hereby given to PELICAN INDUSTRIAL SALES CORPORATION that System Units shall be delivered 5 days after the receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and condition of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to TESDA Provincial Office - Misamis Oriental.

Very truly yours.

NAZARIO D. VILL

OIC Provincial Director

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

02-21-2019

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

A. TARAYAD

Authorized Signature:

Standard form number: SF-GOOD-49

Revised on: May 24, 2004



# Republic of the Philippines TECHNICAL EDUCATION & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - X Misamis Oriental Provincial Office

#### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

February 18, 2019

MR. ARMANDO A. TARAYAO
PELICAN INDUSTRIAL SALES CORPORATION
Door 5 and 6, The Promenade Bldg., Kauswagan
Cagayan de Oro City

Dear Mr. Tarayao:

Please be informed that your bid proposal has been determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive bid and have been evaluated the price as corrected and calculated in the amount of **SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P76,000.00)** for the Procurement of System Units based from the approved Purchase Order No. 06-2019-02-005 of TESDA Provincial Office – Misamis Oriental.

Please note that delivery period of the Laptop Computer for Scholarship Focal use shall be 5 days after the receipt hereof as per approved Purchase Order thus, you are hereby required to comply said requirements.

NAZARIO D. VILLAMOR, JR.
OIC Provincial Director

Conforme:

Date: 02-21-2019





# PhilGEPS

Philippine Government
Procurement Oppurtunitie

#### Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

### Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 

5975991

**Procuring Entity** 

TECHNICAL EDUCATION & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - MISAMIS

Title

SYSTEM UNIT

Area of Delivery

Misamis Oriental

| Solicitation<br>Number:                 | PH-06-2019-01-003   | Status                | Closed              |
|---|---|-----------------------|---------------------|
| Trade<br>Agreement:                     | Implementing Rules and Regulations  |                       |                     |
| Procurement<br>Mode:                    | Negotiated Procurement - Small Value<br>Procurement (Sec. 53.9)   | Associated Components | 1                   |
| Classification:                         | Goods   |                       |                     |
| Category:                               | Electronic Parts and Components   | Bid Supplements       | 0                   |
| Approved<br>Budget for<br>the Contract: | PHP 100,000.00  |                       | Ÿ                   |
| Delivery<br>Period:                     | 7 Day/s   | Document Request List | 2                   |
| Client                                  | .*  | r                     |                     |
| Agency:                                 | Penny Paylaga Labuanan  | Date Published        | , 25/01/2019        |
| Person:                                 | Administrative Officer V Door 4 & 5 Trinidad Bldg.,Yacapin- Corrales St. Cagayan De Oro City Misamis Oriental | Last Updated / Time   | 25/01/2019 00:00 AM |
|   | Philippines 9000<br>63-088-8812031<br>63-088-8812031  | Closing Date / Time   | 05/02/2019 17:00 PM |

#### Description

FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF SYSTEM UNITS USED BY SENIOR TESD SPECIALIST, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV, ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF

#### **Pre-bid Conference**

Date

Time

Venue

04/02/2019

3:00:00 PM

region10.misamisoriental@tesda.gov.ph

MISAMIS ORIENTAL PROVINCIAL OFFICE

Created by

Penny Paylaga Labuanan

**Date Created** 

24/01/2019

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.